PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date]		
Computer Fire Products Solutions, Inc.				03/19/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA						
Name:	David Boyden	David Boyden					
Street Address:	7051 S. Harper		et				
City:	Chicago						
State/Country:	ILLINOIS						
Postal Code:	60637-4824						
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 8						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 0		07907185					
Patent Number: 56		5654684					
Patent Number: 5883		58835	68				
Patent Number: 642		64297	77				
Application Number: 100		10046	630				
• # P	Application Number: 108				1		
	er: 1	10850	974				
		10850 11473					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(312)775-8100			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	3127758000			
Email:	mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com			
Correspondent Name:	McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.			
Address Line 1:	500 W. Madison Street			
Address Line 2:	34th Floor			

PATENT REEL: 024103 FRAME: 0632

CH \$320.00 07907185

501124742

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10101US01-8			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry M. Jarvis			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Computer Fire Products Assignment to Boyden#page1.tif				

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, **COMPUTER FIRE PRODUCTS SOLUTIONS, INC.** hereby acknowledges that it has assigned to **DAVID BOYDEN**, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the inventions or improvements disclosed in the following listed patents, and application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which have been or may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension of such patents:

Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Patent No.</u>	Patent Issued
07/907,185 08/250,095 08/906,271 09/270,476 10/046,630 10/850,974 11/473,527 12/169,470	7/1/92 5/26/94 8/5/97 3/15/99 1/4/02 5/21/04 6/23/06 7/8/08	Abandoned 5,654,684 5,883,568 6,429,777 Abandoned Abandoned Abandoned Allowed	8/8/97 3/16/99 8/6/02
1			

COMPUTER FIRE PRODUCTS SOLUTIONS, INC. has assigned all rights for past damages under the said Letters Patents.

COMPUTER FIRE PRODUCTS SOLUTIONS, INC.

Dated: 13/19/10

avil Boyder By:-David Boxden President and Chairman

State of Illinois County of Cook

) SS.

Subscribed and sworn before me this $\frac{12^{7+4}}{12}$ day of

March , 2010.



Urlere M. Jac

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 024103 FRAME: 0634

RECORDED: 03/19/2010